[

A}
o

Public Hall,Lodi,California.Jan.3,1911.

In regular session of the Board of Trustees of the City
of Lodl,the following members of the Board being presént: J.M.Blodgett,
F.0.Hale,C.A.Rich and L.Villinger. Absent: G.E.Lawrence. Trustee
C.A.Rich acting as president pro tem.

The Minutes of the Previous meeting were read and amended
by adding the words "of $628.65" in expanation of warrant ordered o
drawn for the payment of deposits on light meters. The minutes were
then approved as amended.

MrS.W.McCleary,on behalf of the M.E.Church,stated that they
did not know how to reach the water pipes for getting a supply of
water at the Church and parsonage. Thev asked permission to have the
pipe laid along School Street. The matter was referred to Engineer
Fink with instructions to report Wednesday evening. The matter of
the difficulty of 1aking sewer connectlons from the White property
was also referred to Mr.Fink.

Ths Reports of the City Marshal,the City Poundmaster,and
the Plumbing Inspector for the month of December,and the Report of ~
Engineer Fink on the water and light and sewer construction were read.

The following appliactions for 3ullding permits were read
and granted:

H.M.Mason,Auto Garaze on lot 3 of block 17,
Beckman,W¥elch & Thompson Co.,Reinforced Concrete Bullding on

lot 6 of block 16;
Mrs.L.Weaver,Addition to dwelling on lot 1 of bl .ck 8.

A bid on wire from the Home Elsctrical Co. was read and filed.

An additional petition for street work signed by the Trustees
of Lodi Lodge #259,1.0.0.F.,vas read and ordered filed.

In accordance with the recommendation of Engineer Fink,the
following warrants were ordered drawn:

American Cast Iron Pipe Co..on acct of contract ,——-$714.61
wiliiams & Belser, " --—-1201.43

The following claims against the City were ) |

read,allowed and ordered paid:

J.A.Henning,December Salary,——-——-———————=-——————— 126.00
E.E.Breitenbucher, do.,———--——=——m-—mmmm——— 10.00
G.G.Hepner, do, ,————-———mmm——mm———m——————— 80.00
A.F.Adans, dO,,—————=—m e e e 75.00
Frank Rochette, dO.,————=————m—m-m—mm 75.00
J.M.Blodgett,Quarter's Salary,——---—-—-=————————-——-- 60.00
F.0.Hale, do.,———~—————m=m—— s - 60.00
G.E.Lawrence, do,,—————=——--m-m———mmm—mm—— o — 60.00
C.A.Rich, do.,————=———m e 60.00
L.Villinger, d0. ,————-=——m—r——m o ——— 60.00
J M.McManon,Dec.Salary and postage & frt.,--——---- 131.00

.¥.Colnan,Dec.Salary and Funizating,——------—-—---- 22.25



H.B.Coleman,Dec.Salary and EXp.,,———————emmmveon 91.85
August Lilienthal,Dec.Salary,~———-——=——eeeae--o 65.00
Paul Davis,Labor,———-—---cee——- e P P 80.25
Chas.Florance,Labor ~~—————-=moomme e 36.00
R.Squire,Poundmasters Feeg,~——-——-veemeeoueo 5.60
W.A.Glllette,Labory~————mcmm e 4.25
F.Shealor,Labor—=—mco oo e 1.25
G.M.¥alker,L8bor,—~~——mm e 8.00
F.R.Smith,Labor and material,——------cceuco-o 9.40
Robert Williamson,La&bor,———=—=-——s-m—memmee——— 2.00
Pat 3reen,Labor,——~—~——m——m e 2.00
Jaes Bowling,Labor,——-----mommmmm e 4.00
F.J.B0WmMan,Labor y~~— == e e e e 29.00
George Lease,LabpOr,y————-——mc e e . 2.00
Albert Pate,Labor,————-————m e 3.00
Glen Moore,Labor,~—--———————m e 4.00
M.Hamilton,Labor,————-—- - 2.00
J.A.Graham, Surveying —————-——mmr e 12.50
Gladding,McBean & Co.,Sewer Pipe,~———-—-ccomeo 287.50
Union 011 Co.,0i)l,-—m—mmmmmm e 139.28
J.A.Roebling's Sons Co.,Electric Goods,-—---- 16.68
A.P.Krumb,Supplies,~—----—=~o-mmo - .30
Lodl Transfer Co.,Dravage,---—--< e 1.50
H.Mueller Mnfg.Co.,Supplies,———~——ceomumeeam—o 16.50
Chas.L.Kiewart Co.,-----Supplies,~~——-~voou-- 3.45
Home Electrical Co.,Supplies.——-—-——————-coemuo 1.10
wright and Van Busklrk,Labor,-——-————-—ev-—- - 1.35
General Electric Co.,Supplies,~-------coucemv 205.96
Henderson Bros.Co..Labor and Suppliesg,-~~——--— 502.34
Clark & Hennery Construction Co.,Crushed Roc..~-58,76
W.J.Roblnson,Co8l ,~==——=-v—m—mom e 2.80
.Beckman,¥.& T.Co.,Supplies,———-——commmmmmmme 17.95
Municival ¥ater & Light Plant.Tapping,——------ 60.00
williass & Belser,Laying Sewev e 474,00
H.C.Powsll,Labor, e — e -—— 4.00

.Total Warrants Drawn--————-——~——e——ce—mewm— $4899.84

Crane Co.

The claims of the Lodi Sentinel,Wn.Lupton,FF Irey,
and M.¥.& L.Plant for water and lights for quarter

were laid on the table.

The claim.of the Municipal Water Plant showed that the

amount of 21,440,000 galdons of water had been used influshing

sewers and the matter was discussed at some length. The matter

of the proper eharge for the water was left with the Supi and. Clerk.
Upon motion,the Board adjourned till Jan.4,1911,at the usual

hour and place.

Attest:

0

2 .' By
~ city Clerk.




